

University of South Carolina College of Education Center for Educational Partnerships 820 Main Street, Suite 001, Columbia, SC 29208 803 777 7658 or 800 868 2232 (Toll Free) sic@mailbox.sc.edu http://sic.sc.gov

"Civic Engagement in Public Education"

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wednesday, January 7, 2015

Contact: Tom F. Hudson, Executive Director, SC School Improvement Council 803-777-7658 or <u>hudsontf@mailbox.sc.edu</u>

Seven local SICs named to SC School Improvement Council Honor Roll for 2015

COLUMBIA – The School Improvement Councils (SICs) of seven South Carolina public schools have been named to the SC School Improvement Council's (SC-SIC) 2015 Honor Roll for their significant

Seven local SICs named to SC-SIC Honor Roll for 2015

School Improvement Councils were established in state law over 35 years ago. Part of the Center for Educational Partnerships within the University of South Carolina College of Education, the SC School Improvement Council provides the member training, technical assistance, statutory accountability, and other operational resources necessary for the continued success of the community-based SICs in each of the state's K-12 public schools.

More information on SC-SIC, the Riley Award for School Improvement Council Excellence, and award winners from previous years can be found online at <u>http://sic.sc.gov</u>.

----30----